Ga:x ZeEB

To: Newman, Anthony (HSS)

Cc: Crum, Adam R (HSS); Wall, Albert E (HSS); Morton, Lauree B (HSS); Moreau-Johnson,
Gennifer L (HSS); Gellings, Jillian K (HSS); Cunningham, Suzanne L (GOV); Melin, Juliana J
{GOV); Schoenheit, Victoria M (GOV)

Subject: RE: DSH Payments - Latest INformation Sen. Wilson 7216

From: Newman, Anthony (HSS) <anthony.newman@alaska.gov>

Sent: Friday, February 15, 2019 2:49 PM

To: Gary Zepp <Gary.Zepp@akleg.gov>

Cc: Crum, Adam R {HSS) <adam.crum@alaska.gov>; Wall, Albert E (HSS) <a.wall@alaska.gov>; Morton, Lauree B (HSS)
<laureeb.morton@alaska.gov>; Moreau-lohnson, Gennifer L {HSS) <gennifer.moreau-johnson@alaska.gov>; Gellings,

Jillian K (HSS) <jillian.gellings@alaska.gov>; Cunningham, Suzanne L {GOV) <suzanne.cunningham@alaska.gov>; Melin,
Juliana J (GOV) <juliana.melin@alaska.gov>; Schoenheit, Victoria M (GOV) <victoria.schoenheit@alaska.gov>

Subject: RE: DSH Payments - Latest INformation Sen. Wilson 7216

Certainly Gary, here you go:

® & Hospitals have received their payment
* Bartlett Regional Hospital- $200,000
* Central Peninsula Hospital-$600,000
¢ Providence Kodiak Island Medical Center-$300,000
» Alaska Regional Hospital-$2,000,000
¢ Providence-Seward Medical Center-51,000,000
* Fairbanks - $2,200,000

= 2 Hospitals should be sent their payment this coming week
e Petersburg Medical Center (awaiting eligibility determination}-$200,000
* South Peninsula Hospital (determined eligible, in process)-$500,000

Tony

From: Gary Zepp [mailto:Gary.Ze aklep.gov

Sent: Friday, February 15, 2019 2:37 PM

To: Newman, Anthony (HSS) <anthony.newman®alaska.gov>

Cc: Crum, Adam R {HSS) <adam.crum@alaska.gov>; Wall, Albert E (HSS} <a.wall@alaska.gov>; Morton, Lauree B {HSS)
<laureeb.morton@alaska.gov>; Moreau-Johnson, Gennifer L (HSS) <gennifer.moreau-johnson@alaska.gov>; Gellings,

Jillian K {HSS) <jillian.gellings@alaska.gov>; Cunningham, Suzanne L {GOV) <suzanne.cunningham@alaska.gov>; Melin,

Juliana J {GOV) <juliana.melin@alaska.gov>; Schoenheit, Victoria M (GOV) <victoria.schoenheit@alaska.gov>
Subject: RE: DSH Payments - Latest INformation Sen, Wilson 7216

Hello Tony!

This is great information and we really appreciated but can we please obtain the dollars amounts provided to the
hospitals individually, like you did previously? Thank you so very muchl!

Sincerely,



Gary Zepp

Legislative Staff

Office of Senator David Wilson
Senate District D

Alaska State Capitol, Room 115
Juneau, Alaska 99801-1182

Telephone: 907-465-4711
Toll-Free: 1-800-862-3878
Email: Gary.Zepp@akleg.gov




